Harvey Hubbell S.E. Asia Pte. Ltd. assembles and/or markets wiring devices,
lighting fixtures, hazardous location products, electrical transmission and
distribution products and cable.

   Hubbell also manufactures electrical wiring devices and selected holding
devices in Aibonito, Puerto Rico, and Vega Baja, Puerto Rico, and manufactures
lighting products, weatherproof outlet boxes, and fittings in Juarez, Mexico.
Hubbell also has interests in various other international operations such as
joint ventures in Germany and Taiwan. Hubbell also has sales offices in
Malaysia, Germany, Hong Kong, Mexico, South Korea, and the Middle East.

   As a percentage of total sales, International shipments from foreign
subsidiaries were 6% in 1994 and 5% in 1993 with the Canadian market
representing approximately 60% of the total.

   S-7

   8

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the unaudited consolidated capitalization of
the Company at June 30, 1995, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale
of the Notes offered hereby and the application of the estimated net proceeds of
$99.0 million as described under "Use of Proceeds."

   JUNE 30, 1995
   ---------------------
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTED
   --------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

SHORT-TERM DEBT
  Commercial paper and bank borrowings.....  $121,334   $ 22,334
LONG-TERM DEBT
  Industrial Development Bonds, due 2001.....   2,700   2,700
  The 6 5/8% Notes due 2005.....   --   100,000
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common Stock, $.01 par value:
   Class A-authorized 50,000,000 shares, outstanding 5,831,381
   shares.....   58   58
   Class B-authorized 150,000,000 shares, outstanding 27,110,456
   shares.....   271   271
   Additional paid-in-capital.....   439,417   439,417
   Retained earnings.....   205,817   205,817
   Unrealized holding gains (losses) on securities.....   (200)   (200)
   Cumulative translation adjustments.....   (7,345)   (7,345)
   --------   --------
   Total Shareholders' Equity.....  $638,018   $638,018
   --------   --------
   Total Long-term debt and Shareholders' Equity.....  $640,718   $740,718
   ========   ========

   S-8

   9

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated financial data of the
Company for each of the five years in the period ended December 31, 1994 and for
the six-month periods ended June 30, 1994 and 1995. The selected consolidated
financial data for the interim periods have been derived from the unaudited
interim financial statements and, in the opinion of management, include all